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
ready. It will need a good cleaning, demolding, and repair. Additional Disclosures: 32; 5
(see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $770.89

23877 WILBUR RD
WATERSMEET

$4,700.00

2315 Parcel ID: 06-40-200-200; Legal Description: SEC. 27 T45N R39W LOTS 1 & 2, BLK 2;
ORIGINAL PLAT OF VILLAGE OF WATERSMEET; EXCEPTING EAST 90 FT THERE-OF.
Comments: We've sold this one before, and like the bad penny ... it's back ! It's really not
a bad little place, EXCEPT that its about ready to fall into the basement. The west and
south foundation walls are shot. And one day soon, that corner of the house is going to go
boom-boom. It is clearly worth saving. It's well constructed , has a decent roof and a nice
floorplan (tho it is stripped to the studs). But it needs to be moved to a new spot, or raised
and a new foundation put under it. Also a one car garage here. Additional Disclosures:
34 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $706.75

23943 "C" AVE
WATERSMEET

$12,500.00



2316 Parcel ID: 06-42-700-100; Legal Description: SEC. 28 T45N R39W 18A NORTH 50 FT OF
BLOCK 18; FIRST ADDITION TO VILLAGE OF WATERSMEET. Comments: Well kept home on
a corner lot in Watersmeet. This home is STILL OCCUPIED and will be at the time of sale.
This home clearly has been well cared for over time. Steel roof, detached 2 car garage. We
did not get the opportunity to look at it up close because of the occupancy, but we suspect
this one is in good condition inside as out. Additional Disclosures: 21; 6; 33 (see key for
full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $295.57

4665 FOURTH ST
WATERSMEET

$2,200.00

2317 Parcel ID: 51-00-109-000; Legal Description: PROPERTY EXEMPT FROM AD VALOREM
TAXES AND ASSESSED ON THE SPECIAL ACT ROLL PURSUANT TO PA 261 OF 2003
EXPIRING 09/19/2014. SEC. 10 T47N R46W S 89 FT OF LOTS 16 & 17, BLK. 6 ORIGINAL
PLAT Comments: Construction appears to be wood frame with a pressed tin faux brick
siding that was common in the day. Exterior indications are that the electric and HVAC
systems have been modernized and upgraded. The stair leading to the upper floor
appears to be locked from the inside. We are having some interior photos taken and will
update this listing as that information becomes available. This property has been occupied
until very recently by a retail rental tenant and is very merchantable space. The upper
floor condition and use history is unknown at this time. Stay tuned ! The roof appears to be
serviceable, as the main floor ceiling is stain-free to the best of our ability to review it from
outside. 
Summer Tax Due: $2,397.17

221 S SOPHIE ST
BESSEMER

$8,700.00

2318 Parcel ID: 51-00-116-100; Legal Description: SEC. 10 T47N R46W S1/2 OF LOT 1, BLK.
14 AND S1/2 OF LOT 2, BLK. 14; ORIGINAL PLAT Comments: Very nice two story home
near downtown Bessemer. It appears that this one was tastefully remodeled mid-century
and well maintained over time. Hardwood floors worth restoring. 3BR upstairs. It appears
that this was a bank repo back about 2014-5 and that it has been sitting since. It was
winterized, but we suspect there was freeze damage to plumbing before they arrived,
based on the buckled subfloor in the kitchen and laundry areas. No major damage here,
but yoyu'll need new flooring in those areas. Has what appears to be a natural gas forced
air furnace that isn't horribly old, but the gas meter and service line have both been
removed (?!?). There are still fuel oil tanks in the basement (too large to remove in one
piece). Roof and ceilings good. Modern electric. This one is worth refurbishing. Additional
Disclosures: 35 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $1,022.74

303 S BEECHER
ST BESSEMER

$6,100.00

2319 Parcel ID: 51-04-000-800; Legal Description: SEC. 09 T47N R46W LOTS 10 & 11; J.
DONNINI ADD. Comments: Cedar shingle sided. Older, sketchy looking roof. There is a
leak at the cimney that shows up in the kitchen, but the rest of the house is free of stains
or leaks (so far). Two bedrooms and a bath upstairs, and one bedroom down. There is
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